FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Durham Center for Senior Life to Host 75th Anniversary Gala

Durham, NC – February 7, 2024 – The Durham Center for Senior Life will host its 75th Anniversary Gala on Saturday, April 27th, from 6:00 PM to 9:00 PM at the Durham Center for Senior Life located at 406 Rigsbee Avenue, Durham, NC 27701.

This event marks 75 years of the Durham Center for Senior Life serving older adults in the community. As a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, the center provides critical resources and services to over 200 older adults daily, at no cost to them.

The gala will include dinner, live music, dancing, a cash bar, silent auction, and a 50/50 cash raffle. Semi-formal attire is requested.

Tickets for the gala are available for purchase at <u>www.dcslnc.org/75th-anniversary-gala</u> with proceeds supporting the center's programs and services.

For more information or sponsorship opportunities, contact Liz Merritt at <u>Imerritt@dcsInc.org</u> or (919) 688-8247 ext 141

About Durham Center for Senior Life:

The Durham Center for Senior Life is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization dedicated to enriching the lives of older adults by promoting healthy, active, and independent lifestyles. Through its programs and initiatives, the center serves over 200 older adults each day at no cost to them.

Media Contact:

Mika Bukowski Marketing & Communications Specialist Durham Center for Senior Life <u>mbukowski@dcsInc.org</u> (919) 688-8247 ext 126